
General $1,086,389
Capital Outlay $749,050
Special Education $1,142,894

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $1.637
Capital Outlay $2.680

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,147,307
$791,415

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,938,722Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $444,072,329
Owner Occupied $122,297,573
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $129,657,683

Total $696,027,585

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

13.2
32.7%

47.7

$53,434Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 319.339
9-12 150.251

333.458
159.960

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 492.131 516.998

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 523

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 11

District Dropout Rate 2.3%

% Special Needs Students* 28.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 30.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.2%

29

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 413

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 498

Educational Funds $14,208

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 499.45

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

14

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

21.8
20.4
17.9

20.6
20.3

148

2024-2025 Profile of Redfield 56-4

Home County: Spink

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 22.541 23.580

111 6th Ave E, Redfield, SD 57469-0560

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $67,920

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $1,590,550
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $3,000,032
PK Instruction $76,716
Adult Instruction $0

$1,226,446
$209,599

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $172,482

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,827,234
County $19,169

State $2,235,056
Federal $770,645
Total $4,852,103

$1,751,097
$366

$0
$233,975

$1,038,359
$240

$791,415
$168,375

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,985,438 $1,998,389

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$4,069

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$432,737
$694,289

$250,479
$14,266

$13,771
$0

$433,181
$36,398

$0
$0

$577,966
$40,044

$191,943
$111,463

$49,168
$17,531

$1,140,320
$0

$0

$340,768

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$75,333 $7,627 $0
$0 $11,365 $0

$792,137 $105,467 $0

Salary Property Other
$3,294,450

$227,401
$0

$409,494
$487,121

$53,249
$0

$234,950
$102,199
$101,401

$3,780
$0
$0

$109,334

$810,866
$54,519

$0
$93,321
$90,466
$13,265

$0
$49,655
$11,951
$19,810

$289
$0
$0

$13,768

$41,451
$0
$0

$95,113
$94,306

$7,593
$0

$241,325
$108,376

$60,094
$0
$0
$0

$12,988

$417,548
$4,394

$0
$26,753
$85,984

$654
$2,250

$72,406
$46,861

$254,876
$0
$0
$0

$51,719

$2,930
$0
$0

$13,771
$0

$7,627
$9,115

$39,450
$433,181

$0
$0
$0
$0

$24,717

$0
$0
$0
$0

$47,875
$573

$0
$259,817

$30,260
$6,035

$0
$0

$2,168,516
$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Redfield 56-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$281,140 $374,022

$5,508,470 $1,566,585 $1,806,149Total Expenditures

$5,023,379 $1,157,910 $661,245 $963,445 $530,791 $2,513,076


